

Date: September 18, 2024

To,
The Manager-Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400051

Respected Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Update under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

## Ref: Winsol Engineers Limited (Symbol/ISIN: - WINSOL/ INE0S3D01016)

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform that our Company has received Purchase order from Adani Green Energy Limited, of **Approx. Rs. 4,49,17,898/-(Rupees Four Crore Forty Nine Lakh Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Eight Only)**, dated September 17, 2024 for Engineering, manufacturing, testing at manufacturer's work, supply of material including transit Insurance on Delivered at place (DAP) basis of all the materials/equipment in all respect on BOQ Basis for establishing 400 kV D/C Transmission line PSS8 line at Khavda Kutch Gujarat.

This order would enhance the customer base and would attribute towards profitability of our Company.

Further Details with respect to said order as required under regulation 30 of listing regulations read with SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are attached herewith as Annexure A.

You are requested to kindly note the same.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully, For, Winsol Engineers Limited

Ramesh Jivabhai Pindariya Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 07322863

Place: Jamnagar

Encl: A/a



## Annexure A

Details with respect to said order as required under regulation 30 of listing regulations read with SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is attached herewith:

## Details of Order are as follows: -

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s);	Adani Green Energy Limited
2.	whether order(s) / contract(s) is awarded to domestic/ international entity	Domestic
3.	Nature of Contract, Significant terms & Conditions of order, Broad considerations & Size of Order	The Company has received the following Purchase order of Approx. Rs. 4,49,17,898/- (Rupees Four Crore Forty Nine Lakh Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Eight Only), dated September 17, 2024 for Engineering, manufacturing, testing at manufacturer's work, supply of material including transit Insurance on Delivered at place (DAP) basis of all the materials/equipment in all respect on BOQ Basis for establishing 400 kV D/C Transmission line PSS8 line at Khavda, Kutch, Gujarat.  Payment Terms: As per Terms & Conditions mentioned in the order
4.	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed/ delivered;	The order shall be delivered by 15 October, 2024
5.	Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	No
6.	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length"	No

For, Winsol Engineers Limited

Ramesh Jivabhai Pindariya Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 07322863

Place: Jamnagar